

MEDIA ADVISORY

For Immediate Release April 27, 2023

DeAllous Smith news@stonecrestga.gov

City of Stonecrest Hosts Community Blood Drive

The event is designed to battle seasonal decline in blood donations.

Stonecrest, GA – The City of Stonecrest will host a community blood drive at City Hall on Friday, April 28 at 10 a.m. Stonecrest officials, in partnership with the American Red Cross, are encouraging residents, business owners and area stakeholders to help offset the annual summer decline in blood donations. The event is open to the public.

"The City of Stonecrest is always ready to do our part in our community and in DeKalb County at large," said Mayor Jazzmin Cobble. "Blood donors play an essential role in saving our communities. With every blood donation, you are providing courage, strength, and hope to families. We are excited to partner with the American Red Cross and look forward to a successful drive."

Donors are encouraged to schedule an appointment with the American Red Cross online at <u>www.redcrossblood.org</u>, or call 1-800-RED-CROSS. The sponsor code is 'StonecrestCityHall.'

WHAT:	City of Stonecrest's Community Blood Drive
-------	--

WHO: City of Stonecrest

- **WHEN:** Friday, April 28 10 a.m. 2 p.m.
- WHERE: Stonecrest City Hall 3120 Stonecrest BLVD. Second Floor Training Suite Stonecrest, GA 30038

NOTES TO THE MEDIA:

Media who plan to attend are asked to contact, DeAllous Smith, Director of Communications and Technology at: <u>news@stonecrestga.gov</u>.

###

About the City of Stonecrest

Stonecrest is located in DeKalb County, Georgia. The City of Stonecrest operates under a Council-Manager form of government. Stonecrest is minutes from downtown Atlanta and Hartsfield-Jackson International Airport, and it offers residents a live-work-play community. The City is known for shopping and restaurants in The Mall at Stonecrest area. Residents and visitors can explore nature or hiking trails and cycling opportunities in the area. For more information, visit: <u>www.stonecrestga.gov</u>.